OP \$190.00 505541:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Island Capital Liquid Assets L.P.		08/26/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wild Planet Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	1585 Heartwood Drive, Suite F	
City:	McKinleyville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95519	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5055413	WILDLY GOOD
Registration Number:	4498890	SUSTAINABLE SEAS
Registration Number:	3982399	SUSTAINABLE SEAS
Registration Number:	6058812	SUSTAINABLE SEAS
Registration Number:	3634332	WILD PLANET
Registration Number:	3110320	WILD PLANET
Registration Number:	5770224	SUSTAINABLE VALUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135559-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared H. Bryant
SIGNATURE:	/Jared H. Bryant/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0978

900640574

DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - New Island Capital Liquid Assets L.P. (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - New Island Capital Liquid Assets L.P. (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - New Island Capital Liquid Assets L.P. (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0979

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated August 26, 2021 by New Island Capital Liquid Assets L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with a mailing address of 1585 Heartwood Drive, Suite F, McKinleyville, CA 95519 ("Collateral Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Wild Planet Foods, Inc., ("Debtor") and the Collateral Agent were parties to a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement dated November 8, 2018, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2018 at Reel 6505, Frame 0708, (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Collateral Agent, a security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and reassign same to Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants, and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Collateral Agent, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral and all of the following property and rights:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application and all extensions and renewals thereof; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation (a) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing and (b) any and all claims and causes of action by Debtor against third parties for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right but no obligation to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, said damages.

135559.0006\152889404.2 153275313 2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

New Island Capital Liquid Assets LP

By: Spring Partners, LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Mara K. Polk

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Wild Planet Foods, Inc.

(Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WILDLY GOOD	5055413	10/04/2016
SUSTAINABLE SEAS and design (cancelled)	4498890	03/18/2014
SUSTAINABLE SEAS	3982399	06/21/2011
SUSTAINABLE SEAS	6058812	06/04/2019
WILD PLANET and design	3634332	06/09/2009
WILD PLANET	3110320	06/27/2006
SUSTAINABLE VALUE	5770224	06/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 08/31/2021